The Town of Spring Lake

BOARD OF ALDERMEN

Taimoor Aziz, Mayor Pro Tem Soña L. Cooper, Alderwoman Jackie Jackson, Alderwoman James P. O'Garra, Alderman Fredricka Sutherland, Alderwoman



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Larry G. Dobbins, Mayor

ADMINISTRATION

Daniel Gerald, Town Manager Debora Johnson- Hudson, Town Clerk R. Jonathan Charleston, Town Attorney

CHARTERED IN 1951

Board of Aldermen Work Session Meeting October 12, 2020 6:00 p.m. Agenda

Public Meetings are closed to walk-ins. Please see Page #1 for further instructions.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Consent Items
 - a. Minutes of the September 28, 2020, Regular Meeting
- 5. Public Forum (Participate via email or telephone)
- 6. New Business
 - a. CASE NO. 20-119. Consideration of Lot 11 -13 Spring Lake; Request for a Zero Lot Line Subdivision Review; Spring Lake Subdivision Ordinance; Zoned: R6; Total Acreage: 0.69 Ac+/-; Located At 405 & 407 Lake Drive And 127 & 129 S. Fourth Street; submitted by Frances V. Thompson (Owner) and Mike Adams Maps (Surveyor) (Spring Lake) Jaimie Walters
 - b. Discussion of formation of audit committee Mayor Dobbins
 - c. Authorization of the termination and release of well easement Jonathan Charleston
 - d. 2020 Halloween activities Daniel Gerald
- 7. Adjournment